# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6744756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDERS RISUM KORSGAARD	05/20/2021
MADS BANG	05/20/2021
MORTEN HOUGAARD SØRENSEN	05/20/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FISCHER ECO SOLUTIONS GMBH	
Street Address:	IM GEWERBEGEBIET 7	
City:	ACHERN-FAUTENBACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	77855	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16970001

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)448-7397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-442-4800

**Email:** jameswray@jcwray.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES C. WRAY

Address Line 1: 1497 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE 204

Address Line 4: MC LEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATRADE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. WRAY
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Wray/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Korsgaard signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Korsgaard signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506697938 REEL: 056752 FRAME: 0493

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anders Risum Korsgaard, Mads Bang and Morten Hougaard Serensen hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, have jointly invented certain inventions relating to Fuel Cell System and Method for Its Operation, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent Office on August 14, 2020, Serial No. 16/970,001;

AND WHEREAS, fischer Eco Solutions GmbH, a German corporation, located and doing business at Im Gewerbegebiet 7, 77855 Achern-Fautenbach, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all patent applications, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and applications, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said Assignors might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said Assignors hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said Assignee, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

3

PATENT REEL: 056752 FRAME: 0494

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said Assignors the day and year set forth below.

Executed at Denmark

(Town & Country)
On (date) May 20, 2021

Executed at Denmark

(Town & Country)

On (date) May 20, 2021

Executed at Denmark

(Town & Country)

On (date) May 20, 2021

Anders Risum Korsgaard

Mads Bang

Morten Hougaard Serensen

2